MICO



5.4.99	
To: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MICHAEL DEAN	Name: FLEXIBLE PRODUCTS COMPANY
Additional name(s) of	Street Address: 1007 INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE
conveying party(ies) attached?YES _X NO	City: MARIETTA State: GEORGIA ZIP: 30061
3. Nature of conveyance:	2490
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YESX_NO
□ Other	<u></u>
Execution Date: MAY 3, 1999	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MAY 3, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ YES NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: ANGELO J. BUFALINO	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: VEDDER, PRICE, KAUFMAN & KAMMHOLZ	☑ Enclosed
Street Address: 222 NORTH LASALLE STREET	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: CHICAGO State: ILLINOIS ZIP: 60601-1003	
	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/1999 INGUYEN 00000062 09304387 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
C:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
THOMAS D. PAULIUS, REG. NO. 30,792 Thomas D. Durk	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments: 4	

Date of MAY - 3 1999 "EXPRESS MAIL" Deposit
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service
"Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

**EXPRESS MAIL" DEPOS 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 | 1993 |

00627.00.0085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Dean, an individual, of 200 Pruitt Drive, Alpharetta,

Georgia 30004 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has made new and useful inventions

and improvements in

IMPROVED FLUENT PRODUCT DISPENSER

WITH TEMPERATURE INDICATING MEANS

for a full description of which reference is hereby made to an application for

Letters Patent of the United States, executed on May 3, 1999 by said

Assignor and identified as Attorney Case No. 00627.00.0085;

WHEREAS, Flexible Products Company, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at

1007 Industrial Park Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30061, (hereinafter "Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention, to the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters

Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and to other applications or

patents covering said inventions, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that,

for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged by said Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and

transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the

invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the

United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right,

VPCHI01/#470504.1 5/3/99

and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other agreements and treaties of like purpose; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of any of the applications herein referred to; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignees may elect to make covering the invention herein referred to, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application; or any application to reissue any patent referred to herein; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all applications and Letters Patent referred to herein; and in the prosecution of any interference or infringement action which may arise involving said invention or any claim thereto or thereunder, or any application or Letters Patent herein referred to; and he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

VPCHI01/#470504.1 5/3/99

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal.

COUNTY OF Cobb

SS

I. Jessie Brown, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael Dean, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>3</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1999.

My Commission Expires:

plany Public, Cherokee County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 15, 2002

VPCHI01/#470504.1 5/3/99

RECORDED: 05/04/1999